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PACRAT

RACE 3 RESULTS: Ski Bowl - 3/12/12

Results Based on a Par Time of 35.11 seconds

The rain turned to snow in time to give us a solid base without too much new stuff to
push out of the course. The crew set a fast course and it held up reasonably well given
the conditions. Our efforts with course maintenance continue to pay off. We a good
turnout with 178 racers showing up. It remains close at the top with 6 teams within 25
points of the lead. The top two teams remained unchanged (Rattitudes 1 and Kiss My
Wax 2" with Ruttin’ Rats making a big jump from 13" to 3", scoring 71 points!
Another big mover was Frosted Flakes, scoring 67 points to move from 18" to 10"
That continues the mantra that if your team is not near the top you can see huge point
swings in one race, especially if your team has full participation. Peter Dodd reclaimed
fastest man honors after a late bobble by Ken Park, and newcomer Christina Post edged
Barb Pressentin for top woman for the second race in a row. Our final two races are on
back-to-back weekends March 25 and April 1. Plus there is a NASTAR Open race at
Ski Bowl on March 24 if you want to get some practice in. That race will cost $10 for
two runs plus $5 each additional run.

Remaining Races/Events: Meadows - 3/25/12; Meadows - 4/1/12; Rat Attack — 4/13/12. Race Results and other information are on-
line at www.pacrats.org

TEAM STANDINGS - RACE 3 EXPERT WOMEN (Handicap 21.0 — 35.9)
Pl Team Name Club Name Pts Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp
1 Rattitudes (20-29) Mt. High 154 13b 204  Bri Piazza 45.01 28.2
2 Kiss My Wax (10-19) Skiyente 152 7 70  Violet Anderson 45.36 29.2
3 Ruttin' Rats (60-69) Schnee Vogeli 144 5 55 Kathryn LePore 45.55 29.7
4 Racy Brats (50-59) Skiyente 138 2 133 Lisa Miller 47.47 35.2
5 Chilled Brewskis (150-159) Mt. High 136 1 77 Beth Paraskeva 4177 360 D
6 Mixed Nuts (40-49) Mt. High 130 1 157 Pam Sesar 47.80 361 D
7 MAC-Tacular (240-249) Mt. High 127 1 12 Colleen Stroeder 49.13 399 D
8 Rat Racers (30-39) Mt. High 122 1 42 il Trulsen 4925 403 D
9 Ragnar's Rangers (190-199) Cascade Ski Club 121 30 Lynn Norbury DNS
10 Frosted Flakes (170-179) Mt. High 120 240 Joyce Woodring DNS
11 Mt. Hoodlums (80-89) Mt. High 114
12 Lab Rats (110-119) Mt. High 113 .
13 Bad Company (200-209) Mt. High 107 A_\DVANCED WOMEN (Handlcap 36.0 - 44.9)
14 Psycothermia (210-219) Mt. High 105 Pts Bib Fname Lname Time  Hdcp
15 Vertigo Madness (220-229) Mt. High 102 13b 245 Vivian Solomon 46.83 334 U
16 Infrarats (140-149) Mt. High 100 11b 27 Linda Eidemiller 46.92 336 U
17 Drunken Losers (160-169) Free Riders 97 10b 141 EmrT1 M‘?Ofe 47.09 341 U
18 Tasmanian Ski Devils (130-139) Bergfreunde 89 80 227  Melinda Kai 47.45 &1 U
19 Slack Rats (70-79) Mt. High 85 6b 172 Nancy Pratt 4810 370
20 Schussing Shysters (230-239) Mt. High 78 4 10 Jill Parshall 4824 374
21 Drooling Moose Rats (100-109) Mt. High 74 22 2(1’: E‘:’;da" '\D/'i'e'l'ri[(sen jz'gi 2;2
22 Avalanche Express (90-99) Mt. High 60 b 11 Sheri Parshall 50:68 44:3
23 Slic Chics (120-129) Skiyer_ne 43 b o4 zeina Do 5079 4456
24 MAC-1 (180-189) M. High o 1 192  Cheri Lasota 5099 452 D
38 Sue Tjernlund DNS
_ ELITE WOMEN (Handicap 0.0 - 20.9) o K .f;;ltzzco o
Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp 167 Sandy Donnelly DNS
13b 22 Christina Post 41.16 17.2
9b 14 Barb Pressentin 4151 18.2
50 Colleen Walter 41.61 18.5
51 Holly Sarich 42.34 20.6
4b 97 Brenda Ackerson 42.62 214 2D
1 75 Jaci Perluss 43.01 225 D



ADVANCED INT. WOMEN (Handicap 45.0 — 59.9) INTERMEDIATE WOMEN (continued)

Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp
13b 170 Stevie Viaene 48.20 373 U 1 121 Tina Lyons 60.06 71.0
12b 54  Meg Spillman 51.08 455 1 53 Diane Hicks 62.49 780 D
8 19 Lark Leitgeb 51.82 47.6 101 Elaine Bock DNS
6 17  Tracy Chosa 52.39 49.2 169 Shannon Lee DNS
5 58  Julie Rasmussen 52.56 49.7
4 59 LeAnn Fanning 5291 50.7
3 150 Brenda Becerra 53.58 52.6 NOVICE WOMEN (Handicap 77.5 — 95.0)
4b 112 Marie  Mclean-Sheldon  53.77 53.1 Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp
1 40 Samy Fouts 54.23 54.4 13b 171  Janet Siverts-Smith 59.31 68.9 U
1 108 Kristine Canham 54.94 56.5 9b 163 Tiffany Miller 62.38 7.7
1 131 Anda Cornea 55.68 58.6 5b 173 Pat Savage 63.54 81.0
1 120 Alice Jacklet 55.84 59.0 4b 221 Andrea Cansler 63.93 82.1
1 105 Mera Stepan 57.28 631 D 4h 52  Debbie Kitchin 66.72 90.0
1 15 Natalie Shaffer 58.68 671 D 1 159 Itsuko Day 68.07 93.9
4b 226  Shari Cansler 59.15 685 2D 35 Elsebeth Frank DNS D
57 Peg Ortner DNS D 102 Lisa Ratzlaff DNS
84  Nicole Rufner* DNS
91 Sandra Volk DNS
122 Maria Winner DNS BEGINNER WOMEN (Handicap 95.1 and Greater)
Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp
INTERMEDIATE WOMEN (Handicap 60.0 — 77.4) 13b 228 Misty Washburn 63.06 796 U
Pts Bib Fname  Lname Time Hdcp 10b 136  Shawn Storey 6359 8.1 U
13b 234  Sarah Tisdale 52.68 500 U 8b 152 Jeanne Nyquist 67.13 912 U
11b 123 Nancy Foreman 53.99 538 U 5b 153 Jacquelyn  Lane 69.64 98.3
10b 16 Paula Bearson 54.62 556 U b 18  Peggy Walker 72.83 107.4
8b 124 Debbie Williams 54.84 56.2 U 1 109 Laicina Canham 75.21 114.2
4 137 Jan Moore 56.38 60.6 1 23 Julia Rindlaub* 85.05  142.2
50 49 Lisa Warzyn 56.60 61.2 4 56 Stacey Lee 87.38 1488
1 48  Candace Pool 57.15 62.8
1 134 Wendy Rust 57.22 63.0
1 174 Moniquea DeGan 58.45 66.5 NEW RACERS - WOMEN
1 135 Judy Stevenson 58.93 67.8 161 Madison Chandler* DNS
96 Julie Boyer DNS
182 Betsy Miller DNS
ELITE MEN (Handicap 0.0 — 14.8) EXPERT MEN (Continued)
Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp
10 62 Peter Dodd 37.90 7.9 1 20 Chris Wiley 42.20 20.2
8 158 Ken Park 37.99 8.2 1 206 Brian Moore 42.72 217 D
6 39 Ward Jagels 38.54 9.8 1 146 Garth Eliason 42.83 220 D
7b 180 Ben McKinley 38.73 10.3 1 215 Jeff Kingsbury 43.11 228 D
2 92  Jay Pollock 39.19 11.6 1 149 Rob Weisskirchen 43.26 232 D
1 201 Stephen Piazza 39.39 12.2 1 219 Greg Coulter 43.30 233 D
1 60 Dale Parshall 39.80 133 1 222 Jerry Fitzpatrick 43.66 243 D
1 207 Stephen Piazza 2 39.91 13.7 1 213 Barrett Strand 43.88 250 D
1 241 Eric Vetterlein 40.20 14.5 200 Tyler Hill DNS
1 90 Gary Gunderson 40.21 14.5 208 Ray Fujii DNS
117  Brian Stanley DNS D 219 Greg Coulter DNS
202  Mike Agee DNS

ADVANCED MEN (Handicap 21.5 - 28.9)

EXPERT MEN (Handicap 14.9 —21.4) Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp

Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp 13b 64 Scott Morrison 4214 200 U
13b 71 Greg Dilger 40.18 144 U 12b 164 Ron Lutman 42.67 215
12b 36 Eric Ort 40.99 16.7 11b 95 Vladimir Didenko 42.69 21.6
8 73 Robert Galasso 41.09 17.0 10b 156 Michael Mecham 43.23 23.1
7 198 Ryan Rooper 41.23 174 7 76 Thomas Hildick 43.48 238
9b 220 Thomas Cansler 41.29 17.6 9b 144  Scott McKenzie 43.48 23.8
5 21 Farzin Ghezel 41.53 18.3 8b 111 Alan Bean 43.59 24.1
203  Kyle Taylor 42.08 19.8 5 143 Bruce Ellison 43.83 24.8

2 247 Carl Christoferson 42.09 19.9 4 154 Ed Palmer 44.02 254



Pts

5b
4b

4b

N e

4b
4b

Pts
13b
12b
12b
11b
11b
10b

e e e T R =

Bib
229
72
69
93
115
194
246
83
94
211
103
238
100
25
99
155
244

ADVANCED MEN (continued)

Fname
Grant
Randall
Matt
Dave
Bob
James
Dan
Glenn
Chad
Peter
Bob
David
Jack
Mort
Jeff
Matt
Brian

Lname
Fitzpatrick
Lew
Jacoby
Cascadden
Long
Lenhart
Petrusich
lacovetta
Harris
Sabido
Lawrence
Papworth
Folliard
Kvinge
Dulcich
Rudolph
Bogatin

Time
44.12
44.13
44.38
44.47
44.66
45.04
45.32
4541
45.46
45.86
46.73
47.07
48.37
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdcp
25.6
25.7
26.4
26.6
27.2
28.3
29.1
29.3
295
30.6
33.1
34.0
37.8

ADVANCED INT. MEN (Handicap 29.0 - 40.4)

Bib
232
65
34
45
82
66
237
68
151
63
28
214
61
212
86
147
116
46
119
248
81
43
41
225
29
37
249
107
139
26
223
31
33
104
168
199
209
230
231
242

Fname
Alan
Dave
Chris
Calvin
Loren
John
John
Terry
Terry
Gordon
Armin
Chris
Scott
Dexter
Dan
Pete
Ken
Greg
Mike
Lee
Phil
David
Keith
Robert
Frank
David
Alex
Scott
Bernard
Matt
Troy
Dave
Andrew
Don
Tim
Charley
Bryan
McCoy
Mark
Tom

Lname
Polaski
Pritchard
Schafer
Rasmussen
Black
Orefice
Barton
Walter
Becerra
Lusk
Dahms
Coleman
Rich
Hill
Lane
Deutsch
Antone
Brown
Kohlepp
Stevenson
Mant
Larson
Appleman
Hess
Hadella
Schor*
Park
Stepan
Smith
Thompson
Bowman*
Norbury
Hobart
McPherson
Blough
Scott
Nelson
Smith
Friedman
Sidley

Time
43.87
43.98
44.00
44.11
44.19
44.71
45.37
45.63
46.18
46.53
46.57
46.79
46.82
47.11
47.41
47.48
4755
4759
48.05
48.09
48.37
48.70
48.96
49.70
49.81
50.15
50.61
50.90
51.27
51.32
82.93
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdcp
24.9
25.2
25.3
25.6
25.8
27.3
29.2
29.9
315
32,5
32.6
33.3
33.3
34.2
35.0
35.2
35.4
35.5
36.8
37.0
37.8
38.7
39.4
415
41.9
42.8
44.1
45.0
46.0
46.2
136.2
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Pts
13b
11b
9b
7b
5b
4b

4b

Pts
13b
10b
8b
5b
4b

4b

INTERMEDIATE MEN (Handicap 40.5 - 49.9)

Bib
179
130
175

88
140
44
32
216
142
89
218
113
176
233
80
98
106
178

Bib
193
165

85
110
148
177
191
239
217
235

78
114
145
210

Fname Lname
Dave Cronauer
Paul Tidball
Jeff Brooks
Douglas Pilcher
Noel Jolivet
Todd Farm
Allan Paraskeva
Rob Wimer
Jim Rogers
Raj Savara
David Misitano
Jon Sheldon
Kay Kinyon
Brandon Antoni
Emilio Trampuz
Jerry Barnes
John Snodgrass
Bryan Olson

Time
48.94
49.68
49.99
50.48
51.01
51.16
51.27
51.39
51.80
51.94
52.08
52.12
52.40
53.18
54.29
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdcp
39.4
415
424
43.8
45.3
45.7
46.0
46.4
415
47.9
48.3
48.4
49.2
515
54.6

NOVICE MEN (Handicap 50.0 — 65.0)

Fname Lname
Jamison Ryan*
Steve Sonderen
Chuck Westergren
Lonny Schiller
George Laird

Kurt Krueger
Kevin Williamson
Scott Gilfillan
Steve Coxen
Duncan Kitchin
Ken Kaster
Dave Myers
Scott Way

Gale Kingsbury

Time
47.99
51.62
51.86
52.28
52.67
54.20
54.84
55.11
55.86
57.13
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdcp
36.7
47.0
417
48.9
50.0
54.4
56.2
56.9
59.1
62.7
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BEGINNER MEN (Handicap 65.1 and Greater)

Bib
47
196
243
195
138
132
162
224
67
87
160
166
190

74
79
181

Fname Lname
Rob Hingst
Jay Fineman
Dave Gratke
Jim Cockerham
Don Hollrich
Jim Tyhurst
Walter Stanton
Josh Lins*
Chris Shepard*
Sang John Yoo
Russel Stanton
Terry Donnelly
Brock Hannibal

Tim
Kurt
Nick

Time
54.43
55.07
56.24
59.14
59.84
64.22
67.07
73.03
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

NEW RACERS - MEN

Aid
Kaster
Leeding

DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdcp
55.0
56.8
60.2
68.4
70.4
82.9
91.0
108.0
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STUFF:
MORE RACING!!!

Names with an * after them are snowboarders.
Snowboard times are discounted 10% per NASTAR
guidelines. To get your raw time, divide the time shown

by 0.9 (i.e. time/0.9 = raw time). NASTAR Open March 24 at Ski Bowl.

The FWRA Championships are being held April 6-8 at
Mammoth Mountain. You need to let Dale Parshall
know right away if you plan on participating.

Classifications according to League Rules.
Classification for first race based on previous season

class finished with downstrikes/upstrikes starting anew
with the new season. Racers with no prior PACRAT
experience classified according to time in their first race
of the season.

Special thanks to PACRAT’s sponsors:

Platinum
Mt. Bachelor Ski Area, OR

Gold
Mt. Hood Meadows Ski Resort, OR
Timberline Lodge, OR

Black Diamond
Sherwood Valley Juice Co., OR

Silver

Carr Subaru, Portland, OR

Mt. Hood Skibowl, OR

Ski Chalet, OR

Sun Valley Resort, ID

Trade Shows West (SkiFever OR & WA shows)

Bronze

Amtrak

Aspen/Snowmass Ski Resorts, CO

Big White Mountain Resort, BC, Canada
Brundage Mountain Resort, 1D

Cooper Spur Mountain Resort, OR
Discover Sunriver Vacation Rentals, OR
Hillcrest Ski & Sports, Gresham, OR
Hood River Inn, OR

Huckleberry Inn, Gov't Camp, OR
Jackson Hole Mountain Resort, WY
Mountain Shop, Portland, OR

Mt. Bachelor Village Resort, OR
Schweitzer Mountain Resort, ID
Seventh Mountain Resort, Bend, OR
Silver Star Mountain Resort, BC, Canada
Sunriver Resort, OR

The Riverhouse, Bend, OR

Whitewater Ski Resort, BC

Supporting Members

49 Degrees North Ski Area, WA
Crystal Mountain Resort, WA
Grand Targhee Resort, WY
Mission Ridge Ski Area, WA
Pacific NW Ski Areas Association




